
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. � OAKLAND UNIFIED 
� SCHOOL DISTRICT File ID Number 

Introduction Date 

Enactment Number 

Enactment Date 

Memo 

To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 

Subject 

Action Requested 

Discussion 

LBP (Local business

participation percentage) 

Recommendation 

www.ousd.k12.ca.us 

18-2253

November 14, 2018 

Board of Education Ni 
Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent and Secretary, Board of Education 

Timothy White, Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management 

November 14, 2018 

Change Order No. 2- AEKO Consulting - Edna Brewer Middle School Fire and Intrusion 
Project 

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 2, Agreement between District 
and AEKO Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional materials of 
protective equipment to shield from hazardous materials during installation of the new 
fire alarm system, in conjunction with the Edna Brewer Middle School Fire & Intrusion 
Project, in the additional amount not to exceed $85,996.73, increasing the not to 
exceed amount of the Agreement from $927,160.00 to $1,013,156.73.  

A change order is required for change to the work with full documentation of costs per 

contract. 

100% 

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 2, Agreement between District 
and AEKO Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional materials of 
protective equipment to shield from hazardous materials during installation of the new fire 
alarm system, in conjunction with the Edna Brewer Middle School Fire & Intrusion Project, 
in the additional amount not to exceed $85,996.73, increasing the not to exceed amount 
of the Agreement from $927,160.00 to $1,013,156.73. 

Amount$ Percent % 

DSA and Agency Requested Change 

(Preliminary Change Order No. 2) $85,996.73 10.19% 

TOTAL $85,996.73 10.19% 

18-1744

11/14/18 lf





___________________     _______
Aimee Eng                                             Date
President, Board of Education

_________________________     __________
Kyla Johnson-Trammell                    Date
Secretary, Board of Education

11/15/18

11/15/18

linda.floyd
Aimee Eng

linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell








